
USATF-NE Mini-Meet #1, M.I.T. May 12, 1999

100m Open Men
1. 101 Frank Burnett CJ
2. 33 Najimi Gabisi BI
3. 22 Jim Watts CAC
4. 28 Pershing Reid BRC
5. 30 Jim Reardon GBTC

11.2
11.4
11.7
12.5
13.6

100m Men (87-90)
1. 93 Rashaun Latorce 88 CJ
2. 104 Arkadiusy Tuzolakis87 CJ
3. 73 Eli Kowalski 87 CJ
4. 69 Jason Caputo 90 Belmont

100m Men (91+)
1. 78 Louie Mayhew
2. 83 Daryl White
3. 106 Matensy Turolski
4. 27 Daeshawn Reid
5. 55 Alain Redmond
6. 88 Jason Wilson
7. 103 Jaquil Brooks

100m Men (87-88)
1. 51 Akein Francis 87
2. 72 Tony Bator 88
3. 97 Jack Lee 88
4. 74 Ben Marthieu 87

100m Men (85-86)
1. 71 Frank Clifford
2. 105 Lucas Turolski
3. 18 Bryan Waites
4. 70 Scott Harris
5. 23 Yuri Kuo
6. 107 Kamil Kluiziak

100m Men (84)
1. 64 Marlon Fitzpatrick i
2. 90 Garrett Allen 84

BI
CJ
CJ

14.6
15.0
15.4
19.0

91
92
91
93

92
94

CJ
CJ
CJ
Cambridge
BI
CJ
BI

15.5
16.7
17.4
19.9
20.2
20.9
22.9

13.4
13.8
14.0
16.0

85
85
86
86
85
85

CJ
CJ
Dorchester
CJ
NEW
CJ

13.8
14.5
14.9
16.3
15.5
15.8

BI
CJ

12.3
13.9

400m Men (89+)
1. 52 Terris Wallace
2. 78 Louie Mayhew
3. 83 Darrel White
4. 69 Jason Caputo
5. 55 Alan Redmond
6. 27 Daeshawn Reid
7. 88 Jarron Wilson
8. 103 Jaquil Brooks

89

92
90

93
92
94

400m Men (87-88)
1. 97 Jack Lee 88
2. 51 Akein Francis 87
3. 72 Tony Bator 88
4. 104 Arkadiuz Turolski8-7
5. 73 Eli Kowalski 87
6. 74 Ben Marthew 82
7. 93 Roshaun Laforce 88

400m Men (84-86)
1. 71 Frank Cliford 85

PC
CJ
CJ

BI
Cambridge
CJ
BI

CJ
PC
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ

CJ

1:11:8
1:22.5
1:23:5
1:25:3
1:51:8
1:52:6
2:07:1
2:22:2

1:05.4
1:05.6
1:05:8
1:11:8
1:18:1
1:20:6
1:27.9

1:06.2



2. 90 Garrett Allen
3. 105 Lucas Turolski

84

4. 99 Christopher BradshawSS
5. 70 Scott Harris 86
6. 18 Bryan Waites

400m Men Open
1. 101 Frank Burnett
2. 22 Jim Watts
3. 11 Josh Secherman
4. 9 Daniel Miele
5. 30 Jim Reardon

Mario Jack

800m Men Open
1. 3 Mark Carrol
2. 6 Andy Keith
3. 10 Dave Cahill
4. 14 Peter Gallimore
5. 8 Derek Sawyer
6. 91 Curtis Jackman
7 . 30 Jim Reardon
8. 20 Calvin Williams
Youth 800
1. 59 Jamaal Hunte
7. 52 Terris Wallace

Mile Men Open
1. 16 Ben Pease
2. 14 Peter Gallimore
3. 8 Derek Sawyer
4. 19 Jason Lee
5. 2 Rob MacDonald
6. 29 Jean Joachim
7. 7 Glenn O' Conner
8 . 92 Jason Ramos
9. 12 Curt Bryant

Mile Racewalk Men
Tolya Kuo
Justin Kuo

84
89

CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ

CJ
CAA
GBTC
GBTC
GBTC

Asics
NB
GBTC
CRC
CSU
CJ
GBTC
GBTC

BI
PC

GBTC
CRC
CSU
GBTC
GBTC

CSU
CJ
CSU

1:06:8
1:10:3
1:11:4
1:13:6
1:22:8

52.9
53.1
53.7
55.8
59.5
1:05.9

1:52.5
1:57.2
2:01.7
2:04.3
2:13.9
2:15.5
2:28.1
2:44.4

2:36.7
2:56.9

4:34.4
4:40.7
4:41.2
4:48.1
4:57.2
5:15.3
5:21.8
5:22.8
5:36.2

9:23.7

100m Women (91-92)
1. 56 Dana Edge 91 BI
2. 85 Caroline Martin 91 CJ
3. 87 Tatayna Belizane 92 CJ
4. 63 Candice Fitzpatrick92 BI

100m Women (89-90)
1. 77 Kayla Mayhew 89 CJ
2. 96 Kyla Weesley 90 CJ
3. 57 Desiree Edge 90 BI
4. 80 Kaleen Cardineocas89 CJ

16.6
16.9
18.8
19.1

14.8
15.5
15.7
16.4

100m Women (90)
1. 66 Abby Vishmiavsky
2. 67 Cherie Caputo
3. 86 Joanne Skordone
4. 95 Gracie Himmelstein

LAC
LAC
CJ
CJ

15.9
17.1
18.5
18.7

100m Women (87-88)
1. 58 Marya Spratting
2. 84 Adaria Brooks

BI
CJ

14 . 0
14.7



3. 79 Alicea Carchiloran87
4. 32 Olivia Thibou 87
5. 61 Ashley Trowers 87

100m Women (87-88)
1. 62 Nyeshia Henderson 87
2. 82 Teyahmie Boone 88
3. 17 Dominique Price 88
4. 94 Kayty Kimmelstein 87

100m Women (85-87)
1. 31 Candace Burke 87
2. 53 Chantelle Smith 86
3. 102 Takeisha Brooks 86
4. 68 Kristin Caputo 89
5. 89 Jimin Choi 85

100m Women (84)
1. 13 Romisha Payne 84
2. 60 Kiesanna Henry 84

400m Women (91-92)
1. 85 Caroline Martin 91
2. 56 Dara Edge 91
3. 63 Candice Fitzpatrick92
4. Tatayana Belizaire 92

400m Women
1. 77 Kayla Mayhew

80 Kaleen Cardmesocas89
57 Desiree Edge
66 Abby Vish.
67 Cherie Caputo
17 Dominique Price
96 Kyla Wesley
86 Joanne Sbordne

CJ
BI
BI

BI
CJ
BI
CJ

BI
BI
BI
LAC
CJ

BI
BI

CJ
BI
BI
CJ

9. 95 Gracie Kimmellster90

89
89
90
89
89
88
90
90
90

CJ
CJ
BI
LAC
LAC
BI
CJ
CJ
CJ

15.2
15.5
16.8

14.5
14.8
16. 6
16.9

14.0
14.3
14.6
15.1
16.0

13.3
13.7

79.9
82.1
1:39.4
1:47.1

1:12.9
1:17. 6
1:20.6
1:21.9
1:24.3
1:26.0
1:27.0
1:33.6
1:36.7

400m Women (87-88)
1. 58 Maya Sprattling 88

79 Alicea
84 Adaria Brooks 88
32 Olivia Thibou 87
82 Teyahnie Boone 88
94 Kayty Kimmelstein 82

BI

CJ
BI
CJ
CJ

1:08. 6
1:10.1
1:12.8
1:17.0
1:19.4
1:20.9

400m Women (85-86)
1. 54 Tamika Banks 86
2. 89 Jimin Choi 85

BI
CJ

1:09.4
1:20.6

800m Women Open
1. 5 Amy Rudolph Reebok
2. 76 Ashley Brown CJ
3. 15 Laura Meadors
4. 68 Kristin Caputo LAC
5. 25 Pam Chang GBTC

800m Women (84-89)
1. 65 Jen Rippel 86 LAC
2. 75 Cherelle McMillian86 CJ
3. lOOSteph. Nugent 85 CJ
4. 98 Kahliah Bradshaw 85 CJ
5. 81 Maria Jacob 85 CJ

Mile Women Open
1. 15 Laura Meadors Wellesley

2:10.6
2:23.0
2:32.5
2:38.3
3:12.0

2:38.7
2:39.1
2:40.9
2:45.2
2:46.0

5:17.3



USATF NE Mini-Meet #2 M.I.T., Cambridge MA

GIRLS 100
b.1991+ LDara Edge Bl 16.6; 2.Tatyana Belizaire CJ 18.9; S.Candice Fitzpatrick Bl 19.5.
b.89-90: LKayla MayhewCJ 14.7; 2.Desiree Edge Bl 15.5; S.Abby Vishniavsry LAC 16.0
b.87-88: LAdaria Brook CJ 14.6; 2.Tatiana Sanchez CJ 14.8; S.Dominique Price Bl 16.5; 4.Ashley Towers Bl 17.0
b.87-88: LKiesauna Henry Bl 14.0; 2.Maya Spratling Bl 14.2; S.Olivia Thibou 14.7; 4.Myeshia Henderson Bl 15.8
BOYS 100
b.1991+: LDarryl White CJ 17.6; 2.Kwane Francis-John Bl 18.6; S.Derota Clark CJ 20.0; 4.Devon Clark CJ 20.4;
5.Dueshawn Reid 23.9
b.1991+: I.Lou MayhewCJ 16.7; 2.Gerald Coleman 17.2; S.Matie Uzl CJ 18.0
b.89-90: 1 .Arein France Bl 13.7; 2,Tony Bator CJ 14.0; S.John Lee CJ 14.3; 4.Nate Prichett CJ 14.7; 5.Arkadiusz Turolski
CJ 15.2; 6.Rochone Leforce CJ 15.6
b.87-88: I.Frank Clifford CJ 13.8 2.Bryan Waites 14.2; S.Lucas Turolski CJ 14.8; 4.Yuri Kuo NEW 15.4
b.85-86: I.Marlon Fitzpatrick Bl 12.5; 2.Genya Kuo NEW 13.4; S.Garret Allen CJ 13.5

Girls 400
b.1991+:1.Dara Edge Bl 1:21.3; 2.Candice Fitzpatrick Bl 1:36.9; S.Tatyana Belizaire CJ 1:41.8; 4.Masha Kuo NEW
1:54.6
b.89-90: 1 .Kayla Mayhew CJ 1:16.3; 2.Kayleen Jacob CJ 1:20.5; S.Desiree Edge Bl 1:24.4; 4.Anna Kuo NEW 1:42.9
b.87-88: I.Maya Spratling Bl 1:10.9; 2.Myeisha Henderson Bl 1:13.0; S.Adaria Brooks CJ 1:13.5; 4.Takika Banks 1:15.9;
4.Tatyana Sanchez CJ 1:14.2; S.Dominique Price CJ 1:24.4
b.85-86: LKahliah BradshawCJ 1:07.2
Boys 400
b.1991+: LDarryl White CJ 1:24.0; 2.Matie Uzl CJ 1:30.7; S.Kwane Francis-John 1:56.6; 4.Deushawn Reid, 1:56.9
b.87-90: LAkein Frand 1:05.8; 2John Lee CJ 1:07.3; S.Nate Prichett CJ 1:08.1; 4.Tony Bator CJ 1:08.3; S.Rochone
Leforce CJ 1:26.8
b.85-86: 1 .Frank Clifford CJ 1;03.8; 2.#879 1:05.2; 3.Garret Allen CJ 1:05.7; 4.Chris Bradshaw, CJ 1:06.3; S.Lucas
Turolski CJ 1:13.4
b.85-86: I.Ricki Smith 55.1; 2.Rasheed Spratling Bl 61.2; S.Marlon Fitzpatrick61.5

Girls 800 I.Jen Rippel, LAC 2:34.1; 2.Stephanie Nugent, CJ, 2:39.7; Cherelle McMillian, 2:40.0; Maria Jacobs, CJ,
2:49.3; Kaleen Jacob, CJ, 2:56.8; Teyahnie Boone, CJ, 2:58.7; Carolyn Martin, CJ, 3:03.8; Joanna Sbordone, CJ, 3:28.2
Boys 800 Uamaal Hunte, Bl, 2:33.0; 2.Scott Haris, CJ, 2:38.8; S.Ben McArthur, CJ, 2:54.5; 4.Lou Mayhew, CJ, 3:01.3;

OPEN
100: I.Tyrone Marshall, 11.5; 2.Mario Jack, 11.6; S.Terry O'Neill, 11.7; 4.Mario Maciel, 12.3; 5,Pershing Reid, BRC, 12.5
800: I.David Cahill GBTC 2:04.5; 2.Jim Reardon GBTC 2:06.9; S.Curtis Jackman Jr 2:15.4; 4.*Ashley Brown* CJ 2:26.0;
S.Jason Ramos CJ 2:29.6; 6.Calvin Williams GBTC 2:36.5

2 Mile: 1 .Derek Sawyer CSU 9:58.5; 2.Jason Lee GBTC 10:26.5; S.Jim Reardon GBTC 10:30.7; 4.Rob MacDonald
GBTC 10:37.1; 5.Stephen PeckikonisGLRR 11:05.6

Mile Racewalk: LTolya Kuo NEW 9:24.0; 2.Justin Kuo 9:50.3

4 x 100 1.GBTC 49.9; 2.MIT Mixed 50.5; S.Cambridge Jets 60.9


